
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                    Prairie du Chien Country Club
                                     Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin
                                          October 23, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6557  Joseph Stoddard          11  Mount Horeb                     16:35.6  5:21  i 
      2    2 6515  Spencer Alf               9  McFarland                       16:50.0  5:26  i 
      3    3 6445  Will Aurit               12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        16:50.6  5:26  t 
      4    4 6483  Parker Heintz            12  Lodi                            16:58.1  5:28  i 
      5    5 6575  Tom Nelson               11  New Glarus/Monticello           17:01.0  5:29  t 
      6    6 6449  Dylan Wasley             12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:05.8  5:31  t 
      7    7 6504  Noah Kuhn                10  Madison Edgewood                17:07.7  5:31  i 
      8    8 6596  Quinn Wright             11  Platteville                     17:08.3  5:31  i 
      9    9 6501  Nick Gautreau            10  Madison Edgewood                17:09.6  5:32    
     10   10 6571  Evan Guenther            12  New Glarus/Monticello           17:13.6  5:33  t 
     11   11 6451  Cody Yoder                9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:15.3  5:34  t 
     12   12 6559  Raymond Woller           12  Mount Horeb                     17:16.8  5:34    
     13   13 6535  Jared Batz               11  Monroe                          17:18.1  5:35    
     14   14 6620  Andrew Honer             11  Richland Center/Ithaca          17:19.8  5:35    
     15   15 6485  Paul Lins                11  Lodi                            17:39.5  5:42    
     16   16 6540  Lucas Sathoff            12  Monroe                          17:40.4  5:42    
     17   17 6641  Julius Ross              12  River Valley                    17:44.0  5:43    
     18   18 6664  Drew Robson              12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   17:47.1  5:44    
     19   19 6572  Braylon Hoesly           12  New Glarus/Monticello           17:49.5  5:45  t 
     20      6678  Weston Parman            12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     17:50.7  5:45    
     21   20 6444  Layne Aurit               9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:50.7  5:45  t 
     22   21 6541  Zander Slack             11  Monroe                          17:52.9  5:46    
     23   22 6448  Joey Robinson            11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:54.6  5:46  t 
     24   23 6462  Drew Everson             12  Evansville                      17:55.2  5:47    
     25   24 6543  Anthony Wels             11  Monroe                          17:56.6  5:47    
     26   25 6487  Connor Pecard            10  Lodi                            18:03.8  5:49    
     27   26 6461  Dillon Elliott           10  Evansville                      18:04.0  5:49    
     28   27 6577  Brayden Ryan             12  New Glarus/Monticello           18:05.9  5:50  t 
     29   28 6481  Walter Beld              10  Lodi                            18:07.1  5:50    
     30   29 6447  Charlie Keith            11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:08.7  5:51  t 
     31   30 6660  Jackson Klang            12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:09.9  5:51    
     32   31 6508  Will Rosemurgy           11  Madison Edgewood                18:11.7  5:52    
     33   32 6482  Luke Collins             12  Lodi                            18:16.0  5:53    
     34   33 6517  Issac Ewing               9  McFarland                       18:18.4  5:54    
     35   34 6554  Marc Pipp                10  Mount Horeb                     18:21.9  5:55    
     36   35 6640  Noah Radtke               9  River Valley                    18:22.8  5:55    
     37   36 6661  Evan Matthews            10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:23.1  5:56    
     38   37 6555  Owen Rathje              11  Mount Horeb                     18:25.7  5:56    
     39   38 6578  Ian Schwartzlow          11  New Glarus/Monticello           18:26.1  5:57  t 
     40   39 6608  Spencer Dehart           12  Prairie du Chien                18:26.7  5:57    
     41   40 6466  Kole Johnson             11  Evansville                      18:29.6  5:58    
     42   41 6502  Hudson Gehrke            12  Madison Edgewood                18:30.8  5:58    
     43   42 6521  Paxton Nygaard            9  McFarland                       18:31.2  5:58    
     44   43 6573  Linden Lounsbury         11  New Glarus/Monticello           18:32.4  5:59  t 
     45   44 6665  Dylan Rouse              12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:34.0  5:59    
     46   45 6595  Casen Udelhofen          11  Platteville                     18:34.7  5:59    
     47   46 6460  Blake Elliott            12  Evansville                      18:35.5  6:00    
     48   47 6446  Cal Dampf                12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:35.8  6:00  t 
     49   48 6576  Grayson Rodefeld         10  New Glarus/Monticello           18:36.8  6:00  t 
     50   49 6434  Gavin Pinnow             10  Brodhead/Juda                   18:37.0  6:00    
     51   50 6666  Naoh Wood                 9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:37.3  6:00    
     52   51 6486  Roger Melland             9  Lodi                            18:43.3  6:02    
     53   52 6463  William Gallagher        10  Evansville                      18:44.6  6:02    
     54   53 6500  Elias Darga              10  Madison Edgewood                18:46.2  6:03    
     55   54 6643  Ethan Wastlick           12  River Valley                    18:54.3  6:06    
     56   55 6639  Joshua Maes              12  River Valley                    18:54.4  6:06    
     57   56 6553  Jacob Piper              11  Mount Horeb                     18:57.7  6:07    
     58      6675  Trevor Baryenbruch       10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     18:58.2  6:07    
     59   57 6542  Wyatt Stevenson          10  Monroe                          19:04.2  6:09    
     60   58 6465  Owen Heiser              11  Evansville                      19:06.3  6:09    
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     61   59 6590  Dominic Fansler          10  Platteville                     19:06.8  6:10    
     62   60 6523  Brock Spiegel            10  McFarland                       19:07.7  6:10    
     63   61 6507  Jack Ortmann             12  Madison Edgewood                19:10.1  6:11    
     64   62 6636  Connor Grant              9  River Valley                    19:11.7  6:11    
     65   63 6433  Jacob Lohmar             12  Brodhead/Juda                   19:12.7  6:12    
     66   64 6589  Andrew Donner             9  Platteville                     19:12.8  6:12    
     67   65 6552  James Fountas            10  Mount Horeb                     19:14.8  6:12    
     68   66 6468  Baden Schrab             12  Evansville                      19:17.1  6:13    
     69   67 6430  Josiah Engen             12  Brodhead/Juda                   19:20.8  6:14    
     70   68 6556  Garrett Richards         12  Mount Horeb                     19:24.4  6:15    
     71   69 6659  Parker Johnson           12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   19:24.8  6:15    
     72   70 6655  Andy Atten                9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   19:26.8  6:16    
     73   71 6591  Erik Grabandt            11  Platteville                     19:29.0  6:17    
     74      6679  Andrew Pietrzykowski     11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     19:31.0  6:17    
     75   72 6637  Mason Henkel             12  River Valley                    19:32.7  6:18    
     76   73 6623  Benjamin Stowell         12  Richland Center/Ithaca          19:38.0  6:20    
     77   74 6489  Cameron Tritt             9  Lodi                            19:39.3  6:20    
     78   75 6537  Benjamin Erdley           9  Monroe                          19:39.5  6:20    
     79   76 6520  Austin Nickels            9  McFarland                       19:41.8  6:21    
     80   77 6606  Malachi Ames              9  Prairie du Chien                19:45.5  6:22    
     81   78 6427  Brady Bruns              12  Brodhead/Juda                   19:50.4  6:24    
     82   79 6588  Noah Deis                11  Platteville                     19:56.6  6:26    
     83   80 6594  Marcus Sponsler          10  Platteville                     20:02.1  6:27    
     84   81 6431  Nathan Engen             10  Brodhead/Juda                   20:08.1  6:29    
     85   82 6516  Max Andrew               11  McFarland                       20:10.7  6:30    
     86   83 6522  Brady Ochalla             9  McFarland                       20:13.6  6:31    
     87   84 6607  Max Anthony              12  Prairie du Chien                20:15.4  6:32    
     88   85 6505  Danny McDonough          12  Madison Edgewood                20:26.6  6:35    
     89   86 6613  Ryan Waller              11  Prairie du Chien                20:35.3  6:38    
     90   87 6612  Corbin Reade             12  Prairie du Chien                20:36.1  6:38    
     91   88 6611  Bryce Priebe             11  Prairie du Chien                20:51.4  6:43    
     92   89 6621  Max Roll                 12  Richland Center/Ithaca          20:55.5  6:45    
     93   90 6610  Thomas O'Brien           12  Prairie du Chien                21:06.3  6:48    
     94   91 6428  Ephraim Corbit           11  Brodhead/Juda                   21:54.8  7:04    
     95      6680  Jacob Swanson Carter     10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     22:03.2  7:06    
     96   92 6538  Padriac Houston           9  Monroe                          22:20.3  7:12    
     97   93 6426  Sabian Blang             12  Brodhead/Juda                   23:08.2  7:27    
     98   94 6642  Tj Strine                11  River Valley                    24:09.2  7:47    
     99   95 6622  Grayson Schmitt          11  Richland Center/Ithaca          24:14.2  7:49    
    100   96 6625  Jackson Wiertzema         9  Richland Center/Ithaca          25:31.8  8:14    
    101   97 6624  Leo Tagliapietra         12  Richland Center/Ithaca          28:45.7  9:16    
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       1.    62  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (17:23.4  86:57.0 1:04.0)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Will Aurit                12 16:50.6
       2      6  Dylan Wasley              12 17:05.8
       3     11  Cody Yoder                 9 17:15.3
       4     20  Layne Aurit                9 17:50.7
       5     22  Joey Robinson             11 17:54.6
       6   ( 29) Charlie Keith             11 18:08.7
       7   ( 47) Cal Dampf                 12 18:35.8

       2.    99  New Glarus/Monticello                      (17:43.3  88:36.1 1:25.1)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Tom Nelson                11 17:01.0
       2     10  Evan Guenther             12 17:13.6
       3     19  Braylon Hoesly            12 17:49.5
       4     27  Brayden Ryan              12 18:05.9
       5     38  Ian Schwartzlow           11 18:26.1
       6   ( 43) Linden Lounsbury          11 18:32.4
       7   ( 48) Grayson Rodefeld          10 18:36.8

       3.   104  Lodi                                       (17:48.9  89:04.5 1:17.9)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Parker Heintz             12 16:58.1
       2     15  Paul Lins                 11 17:39.5
       3     25  Connor Pecard             10 18:03.8
       4     28  Walter Beld               10 18:07.1
       5     32  Luke Collins              12 18:16.0
       6   ( 51) Roger Melland              9 18:43.3
       7   ( 74) Cameron Tritt              9 19:39.3

       4.   131  Monroe                                     (17:58.5  89:52.2 1:46.1)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Jared Batz                11 17:18.1
       2     16  Lucas Sathoff             12 17:40.4
       3     21  Zander Slack              11 17:52.9
       4     24  Anthony Wels              11 17:56.6
       5     57  Wyatt Stevenson           10 19:04.2
       6   ( 75) Benjamin Erdley            9 19:39.5
       7   ( 92) Padriac Houston            9 22:20.3

       5.   140  Mount Horeb                                (17:55.6  89:37.7 2:22.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Joseph Stoddard           11 16:35.6
       2     12  Raymond Woller            12 17:16.8
       3     34  Marc Pipp                 10 18:21.9
       4     37  Owen Rathje               11 18:25.7
       5     56  Jacob Piper               11 18:57.7
       6   ( 65) James Fountas             10 19:14.8
       7   ( 68) Garrett Richards          12 19:24.4

       6.   141  Madison Edgewood                           (17:57.2  89:46.0 1:38.5)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Noah Kuhn                 10 17:07.7
       2      9  Nick Gautreau             10 17:09.6
       3     31  Will Rosemurgy            11 18:11.7
       4     41  Hudson Gehrke             12 18:30.8
       5     53  Elias Darga               10 18:46.2
       6   ( 61) Jack Ortmann              12 19:10.1
       7   ( 85) Danny McDonough           12 20:26.6
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       7.   178  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (18:18.3  91:31.4 0:50.2)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Drew Robson               12 17:47.1
       2     30  Jackson Klang             12 18:09.9
       3     36  Evan Matthews             10 18:23.1
       4     44  Dylan Rouse               12 18:34.0
       5     50  Naoh Wood                  9 18:37.3
       6   ( 69) Parker Johnson            12 19:24.8
       7   ( 70) Andy Atten                 9 19:26.8

       8.   187  Evansville                                 (18:21.8  91:48.9 0:49.4)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Drew Everson              12 17:55.2
       2     26  Dillon Elliott            10 18:04.0
       3     40  Kole Johnson              11 18:29.6
       4     46  Blake Elliott             12 18:35.5
       5     52  William Gallagher         10 18:44.6
       6   ( 58) Owen Heiser               11 19:06.3
       7   ( 66) Baden Schrab              12 19:17.1

       9.   213  McFarland                                  (18:29.9  92:29.1 2:51.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Spencer Alf                9 16:50.0
       2     33  Issac Ewing                9 18:18.4
       3     42  Paxton Nygaard             9 18:31.2
       4     60  Brock Spiegel             10 19:07.7
       5     76  Austin Nickels             9 19:41.8
       6   ( 82) Max Andrew                11 20:10.7
       7   ( 83) Brady Ochalla              9 20:13.6

      10.   223  River Valley                               (18:37.5  93:07.2 1:27.7)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Julius Ross               12 17:44.0
       2     35  Noah Radtke                9 18:22.8
       3     54  Ethan Wastlick            12 18:54.3
       4     55  Joshua Maes               12 18:54.4
       5     62  Connor Grant               9 19:11.7
       6   ( 72) Mason Henkel              12 19:32.7
       7   ( 94) Tj Strine                 11 24:09.2

      11.   247  Platteville                                (18:42.4  93:31.6 2:20.7)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Quinn Wright              11 17:08.3
       2     45  Casen Udelhofen           11 18:34.7
       3     59  Dominic Fansler           10 19:06.8
       4     64  Andrew Donner              9 19:12.8
       5     71  Erik Grabandt             11 19:29.0
       6   ( 79) Noah Deis                 11 19:56.6
       7   ( 80) Marcus Sponsler           10 20:02.1

      12.   338  Brodhead/Juda                              (19:25.8  97:09.0 1:31.1)
     ====================================================
       1     49  Gavin Pinnow              10 18:37.0
       2     63  Jacob Lohmar              12 19:12.7
       3     67  Josiah Engen              12 19:20.8
       4     78  Brady Bruns               12 19:50.4
       5     81  Nathan Engen              10 20:08.1
       6   ( 91) Ephraim Corbit            11 21:54.8
       7   ( 93) Sabian Blang              12 23:08.2
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      13.   367  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (21:31.9  107:39.3 8:12.0)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Andrew Honer              11 17:19.8
       2     73  Benjamin Stowell          12 19:38.0
       3     89  Max Roll                  12 20:55.5
       4     95  Grayson Schmitt           11 24:14.2
       5     96  Jackson Wiertzema          9 25:31.8
       6   ( 97) Leo Tagliapietra          12 28:45.7

      14.   373  Prairie du Chien                           (19:55.8  99:39.0 2:09.4)
     ====================================================
       1     39  Spencer Dehart            12 18:26.7
       2     77  Malachi Ames               9 19:45.5
       3     84  Max Anthony               12 20:15.4
       4     86  Ryan Waller               11 20:35.3
       5     87  Corbin Reade              12 20:36.1
       6   ( 88) Bryce Priebe              11 20:51.4
       7   ( 90) Thomas O'Brien            12 21:06.3


